
Old Colony Agility Club

Saturday, September 8, 2018

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Carolyn RoseJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24012 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24011 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24010 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24009 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24007 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24006 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24004 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24002 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 38Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJA

20012 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJA

20003 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfAXJA

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJA

20001 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJA

20060 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20023 Tate, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXJB

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20020 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20019 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJB

20018 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20017 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20016 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXJB

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20013 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20009 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20008 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXJB

20038 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20037 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20036 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20035 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20034 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20033 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20030 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20029 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20028 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPB

20027 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20025 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20024 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAJPA

16029 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPA

16013 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXJB

16012 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16011 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16010 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16009 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16004 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16003 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16002 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16025 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAJPB

16024 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAJPB

16023 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16022 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16020 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16019 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16018 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16016 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB
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16015 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16014 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAJPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJA

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12007 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8005 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJB

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8013 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8011 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAJPB

8010 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPB

8009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAJPB

8008 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8007 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Carolyn RoseJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20042 Aimee, Border Collie, Beth HildrethOAJ

20040 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldOAJ

20039 Zirka, All American, Shelia EliasziwOAJ

20022 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

20045 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOJP

20044 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsOAJ

16026 Ceilidh, Golden Retriever, Gail HalloranOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Ava, Pug, Brittney ColemanOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Carolyn RoseJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Yama, Saluki, Christine KleinNAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine GatesNAJA

20047 Metric, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAJB

20052 Dove, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20049 Elsa, Labrador Retriever, Joelle ConoverNAJP

20043 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Lucy, Tibetan Terrier, Sheryl IrwinNAJA

16028 Paige, Labrador Retriever, Hannah TaylorNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenNAJB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntNAJB

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Carolyn RoseJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24012 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24011 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24010 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24009 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24007 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24006 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB
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24004 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24002 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXA

20003 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfAXA

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20001 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXA

20060 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXB

20023 Tate, Australian Shepherd, Elena DillonAXB

20022 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXB

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20020 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20019 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXB

20018 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20017 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20016 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXB

20015 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20013 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20012 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20009 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20008 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20038 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

20037 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20036 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20035 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20034 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20033 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20031 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20030 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20029 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20028 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPB

20027 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20025 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20024 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

16013 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXB

16012 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16011 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16010 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16009 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16004 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16003 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16002 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16025 Quince, Australian Shepherd, Tammy DamonAXPB

16024 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXPB

16023 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16022 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16020 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16019 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16018 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16016 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16015 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16014 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAXPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXA

12007 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAXPA

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12008 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB
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8005 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXB

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8013 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8012 Ava, Pug, Brittney ColemanAXPB

8011 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXPB

8010 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPB

8009 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXPB

8008 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8007 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Carolyn RoseJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Aimee, Border Collie, Beth HildrethOA

20040 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldOA

20039 Zirka, All American, Shelia EliasziwOA

20045 Beau-Beau, Belgian Malinois, Susan PfefferleOAP

20044 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesOAP

20043 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Ceilidh, Golden Retriever, Gail HalloranOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Carolyn RoseJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine GatesNAA

20047 Metric, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAB

20049 Elsa, Labrador Retriever, Joelle ConoverNAP

20048 Huckleberry, Pointer, Margaret JewettNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Lucy, Tibetan Terrier, Sheryl IrwinNAA

16028 Paige, Labrador Retriever, Hannah TaylorNAP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Carolyn RoseJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffXFB

24002 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24001 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldXFA

20001 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkXFA

20021 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20020 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFB

20018 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyXFB

20017 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20013 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsXFB

20011 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20010 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20008 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20003 Rio, Collie, Susan WolfXFB

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarXFB

20038 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFPB

20029 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20027 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFPB

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksXFA

16001 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsXFA

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFB

16030 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesXFPA

16021 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceXFPB

16020 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfXFPB

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelXFB

8013 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFPB

8007 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Carolyn RoseJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Aimee, Border Collie, Beth HildrethOF

20044 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesOFP

20037 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOFP

20035 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronOFP

20031 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithOFP

20026 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOFP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolOF

12010 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOFP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Carolyn RoseJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNBF

20043 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamNPF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Lucy, Tibetan Terrier, Sheryl IrwinNAF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Remington, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelNBF

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


